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Māku anō e hanga tōku nei whare 1  

I myself  will fashion my house: Building, practicing  

and living resilient lives. 

 

This is an open invite to all ATLAANZ Learning Advisors, nau mai, piki mai, kake mai i 

te toi huarewa nā Tāwhaki i pikia ai.  The aim of this online regional hui is to encourage 

growth, innovation and wellbeing.  

 

For the first time, we are allowing presenters to present on topics within or without the 

academic spectrum on topics that matter to them, to acknowledge and remind Learning 

Advisors that we are educators, we are builders, we are more. 

 

Using Te Whare Tapa Whā as a guide for our online hui, presentations and discussions can 

consider one of four domains:   

 

Hinengaro – Academic 

Eg research, theory, literacy/numeracy,  

ESL, online, mental health, resilience 

Tinana – Practice 

Eg practice, workshops, Te Reo Māori 

pronunciation workshop, creating resources, 

sharing resources, meditation strategies 

Wairua – Diversity 

Eg neurodiversity, accessibility, wairuatanga, 

holistic wellbeing 

Whānau - Special Interest Groups 

Eg Te Pūkenga, MATHLAANZ, Science, 

Whakahou – recovering from work chaos 

 

Presenters can choose which category best suits their presentation or discussion.  

ATLAANZ members are free! 

 

 
1 This is a snippet of a longer tongi kura – prophetic saying by Kīngi Tāwhiao forecasting his intention going 
forward post land confiscation and poverty of his people.  

 



 

 

 

Call for abstract submissions! 
 

Abstracts are now being accepted for the NRH using the following presentation formats. 
 

Presentation & Abstracts 

Presentation: What does it look like? Abstracts include: (150 words) 

10 minutes 10min presentation  

5min Q&A 

Overview of topic 

20 minutes 20min presentation 

10min Q&A 

Overview of topic/activity 

50 minutes 50min presentation 

10min Q&A 

Overview of topic/activity 

collaboration 

 

The regional hui calls for abstract’s closes: Fri 31 October 2025 (no extension) 

 

 

 

NRH working team 
 

Position Main contact Contact 

Co-ordinator & Communication Tania Oxenham tania.oxenham@wintec.ac.nz  

Registration Rachel Kreymborg rachel.kreymborg@wintec.ac.nz  

Resources & Marketing Sharlene Strickland sharlene.strickland@wintec.ac.nz  

Abstracts Luan Pham luan.pham@wintec.ac.nz  

Programme Editor Anthea Newport anthea.newport@wintec.ac.nz  

Finances Ted Pogai & Mervyn Protheroe ted.pogai@wintec.ac.nz; mervyn.protheroe@wandw.ac.nz   

 

 

 

mailto:tania.oxenham@wintec.ac.nz
mailto:rachel.kreymborg@wintec.ac.nz
mailto:sharlene.strickland@wintec.ac.nz
mailto:luan.pham@wintec.ac.nz
mailto:anthea.newport@wintec.ac.nz
mailto:ted.pogai@wintec.ac.nz
mailto:mervyn.protheroe@wandw.ac.nz

